RESOLUTION 2015-45

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING PAYMENT #5 FINAL TO COMMAND CO., INC., AND APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR REPAIRS TO THE MUNICIPAL DOCK CONTRACT #3

WHEREAS, Command Co., Inc, 1318 Antwerp Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ has previously been awarded a contract for the Repairs to the Municipal Dock Contract #3; and

WHEREAS, Command Co., Inc has submitted a voucher for Payment #5 Final in the amount of \$32,286.48; and

WHEREAS, Command Co., Inc has submitted Change Order No. 1 which increases the total amount of contract from the original \$343,040.00 to \$361,541.00 for a total increase of \$18,501.00; and

WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, Adams, Rehmann & Heggan has reviewed the documents submitted by the contractor and all are in order and recommends payment of the voucher submitted; now

THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of The Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Payment #5 Final, in the amount of \$32,286.48 including Change Order No. 1 increasing the total contract price by \$18,501.00 is hereby approved and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to Command Co., Inc, 1318 Antwerp Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ in the amount of \$32,286.48 representing Change Order #1 and Payment #5 Final for work completed on the Municipal Dock Contract #3 project.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held on the 2nd day of January, 2015, in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk